
PHYSIO CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROVIDERS

Clinician 

Registered 

with UoL Country Based in Area/s Covered Telephone Contact Equine Canine Notes

Ann Sread Y England Derbyshire Derbyshire 07734 701434 info@ashbournehydro.co.uk Y Y

Anna Davison England Glos Tetbury / Dursley 07771 565523 adavisonphysio@aol.com Y N

Anna Johnson Y England Buckinghamshire Bucks Oxon Hertfordshire 01296 747723 annajohnsonphysio@hotmail.co.uk Y N Prefers email. Works Monday, 

Tuesday, Friday but can vary

Annelies Scorer (Klinker) Y England Bristol University Bristol and North Somerset 07876 717453 as16712@bristol.ac.uk N Y Based at Langford Vets SA Referral 

Hospital, Bristol University

Bridget Bazell England Wilts/Bucks Corsham / Chippenham, 

Wiltshire 

07841 027603 bridget@bridgetbazellphysio.co.uk Y N

Carolyn Hill Y England Wiltshire Wiltshire 07847 344526 hillcarolynj@hotmail.com Y

Charlotte Baldwyn Y England Berkshire Hampshire 

Surrey Sussex

Berkshire Surrey 07771 737009 info@physio4animals.com Y Y Prefers email. Days are variable

Claire Burgess Y England Wirral Wirral, Cheshire and North 

Wales

07740 354930 Claire_burgess@hotmail.com Y N Preferred days; Thursday, Friday and 

Saturday,  www.wirralvetphysio.co.uk

Diane Messum (Pugh) Y England Buckinghamshire, 

Oxfordshire, 

Northamptonshire and 

Berkshire

Hertfordshire, Bedfordshire, 

Buckinghamshire

07870 202942 dvm@vetspecialists.co.uk N Y

Emma Dainty Y England Shropshire 50 mile radius Staffordshire, 

West Midlands, Wales

07811 683237 

preferred contact

emmajcdainty@hotmail.com Y Y All weekdays, canine clinic Tues am 

and Thurs pm

Etti Cook Y England Stamford Leicestershire/North 

Cambridgeshire and south 

Lincolnshire, 

07977211782 etticook@aol.com Y N Prefers text message. Mon, Tues, 

Thurs afternoons at the moment, will 

be changing in Sept 2020

Gillian Tabor Y England Devon Devon 07989 589667 physio@gilliantabor.co.uk Y Y

Faith Fisher-Atack Y England Knottingley, Wakefield West Yorkshire 07729 945746 or 

secretary 07790334904

faith@equinephysioservices.com Y N Mon, Tues and Thurs.

Felicity Begley Y England Lincs Lincolnshire 07874 216873 info@toplinevetphysio.co.uk; Fbegley@toplinevetphysio.co.uk Y Y

Felicity Rodriguez Y England East Sussex East Sussex 07793 034535 sussexvps@gmail.com Y Y Prefers email. Days are variable

Fiona Doubleday Y England Guilford, Surrey Guilford, Surrey 01483 423761 ext 296 Fionad@fitzpatrickreferrals.co.uk N Y Weekdays, observational only

Hannah Michael Y England Yorkshire North Lincs once a month 07788 937759 hannah.michael01@yahoo.co.uk N Y Prefers email, works Tues, Wed, Fri

Hannah Oliver-Byrne Y England Warwickshire Warwickshire, 

Northamptonshire, North 

Oxfordshire

07813 202038 combinedphysio@gmail.com Y Y Works Mon to Thurs and occasional 

Saturdays

Helen Fentem-Jones Y England Cambridge Cambridge 07812 166529 fentem.jones@outlook.com N Y

Jackie Grant Y England Essex 07768 691706 jackie.grant@tiscali.co.uk Y Y Unavailable for 2020
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Jenny Wilson Y England Surrey Farnham 07810 434488 jw@bridgefieldphysio.co.uk Y N

Jessica Kibble Y England Romsley, WorcestershireWorcs, Warwickshire, West 

Midlands, Shropshire, Staffs

07854 428144 Jessicakibble@btinternet.com Y Y Mon, Tues, Fri, Sat

Joanne Boddy Y England Surrey London and Surrey 07929 746615 joanneboddy@yahoo.com N Y Prefers email, all week days

Jo Andrews Y England Lancs Lancashire 07801 945417 Joanneandrews@btinternet.com Y Y

Jo Spear Y England Norfolk Norfolk, Suffolk 01603 629046 chapelfieldvets@aol.com Y N

Karl Jones Y England Berkshire Hamps, Berks, Bucks 0118 983 3380 karl@kennelandpaddock.com N Y Prefers email. Works fulltime.

Kat Clarke Y England Avon and Somerset Bristol, Wilts, Somerset, 

Gloucs

07840 041301 katclarkephysio@hotmail.com Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri, Thurs is SA 

acute hospital day. Includes specialist 

animals

Kate Fisher Y England Dorset Dorset, Hampshire 01202 659928 Y Y

Kate Hesse Y England Newmarket Newmarket, Suffolk 07763 921024 Klhesse@yahoo.com.au Y N Prefers email. Racehorses only and 

minimum of 3 or 6 students per day

Kathryn Welland Y England Midlands Warwickshire 07977 424549 Info@oaklands-physiotherapy.co.uk Y Y

Katie Meredith Y England Cheshire Cheshire 07734 648532 topcat822002@yahoo.co.uk Y Y

Kay Webb Y England Skipton Ilkley, Skipton, Harrogate, 

North and West Yorks

07715 668441 kay@thedogphysio.co.uk  N Y Prefers email. Variable working days

Kelly Dewsnip Y England Dorset Dorset, Somerset 07725 329022 kellydewsnip@hotmail.com N Y Prefers email. Canine and feline Mon, 

Wed and Fri

Kim Sheader Y England London London and Marlow 07733 172626 kim@theralph.vet N Y Prefers email or text. Mon to Thurs. 

Small animal only, referral hospital 

with UWT

Lee Clark Y England Co Durham North Yorks, Cleveland, 

Durham, Northumberland

07939 222563 lee.physio@btinternet.com Y N Prefers email, Mon to Fri

Lisa Emerson Y England Yorkshire Yorkshire, North West 07702 585051 equifitphysio@outlook.com Y Y Prefers email. Days are variable

Liz Heywood Y England West Yorkshire West Yorkshire 07966 744127 liz@heywoodvetphysio.com N Y Prefers email. Fulltime human physio 

so vet physio evenings and Fridays for 

small animals

Maruska Aylward-Green Y England Farnham Surrey Surrey 01252 821581 office@bridgefieldphysio.co.uk Y Y

Melanie Poynter Y England Kent Kent 07885433645 / 01634 

671651

melanie@bluebellphysio.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Currently closed due to 

Covid19 restrictions

Natalie Fizio Y England West Yorks North and West Yorkshire 07917 152928 info@hilltopvetphysio.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Sat. Mainly EQ

Nicky Grant Y England SW England Somerset, Devon 077791 222223 Nicky@ngphysio.co.uk; admin@ngphysio.co.uk Some Y Mon, Tues and Weds, some EQ

Nycky Edleston Y England Oxford Oxfordshire 07767455168 nycky@classicphysiotherapy.co.uk N Y Prefers email. Tues and Thursdays
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Rachel Greetham Y England Cheshire Cheshire, Shropshire, North 

Wales

07801 270053 or 

01829 272301

rachel@equineandcaninesolutions.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri, 

predonimantly equine but some 

canine

Rebecca Heald Y England Co Durham North Yorkshire 07734 958335 Rebeccajmheald@yahoo.com Y Y

Sally Medcalf Y England Butlers Cross, Aylesbury Buckinghamshire 07842 149406 vipvetphysio@gmail.com Some Y Mainly canine, special interest in 

racing dogs. Mon, Tues, Thurs, Fri. 

Samantha Rodwell Y England Rutland, Leicestershire Rutland, Leicestershire, 

Lincolnshire and 

Northamptonshire

07879 645025 sam@countryphysio.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Mon, Wed, Thurs

Sarah Clemson-Long Y England Norwich Norfolk 07977 578156 sarah.vetphysio@gmail.com N Y Tues, Thurs, may do Mon, 

Weds.Provides 1 day courses mainly 

with up to 12 students so fees are paid 

by the student.

Sarah Light Y England Thornton Cleveleys, 

Lancashire

Lancashire, Cheshire 07969 770872 sarahlight1@icloud.com Y N Email for days

Sarah Price Y England Monmouth South Wales, Herefordshire, 

Gloucs

07813 665120 sarahprice12@hotmail.com Y N Try telephone then email. Mon to 

Wed, some Thurs. Not Fridays

Sarah Sandford Y England Essex Essex 07795 272286 physio-vision@hotmail.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Tues, Weds, Thurs and 

some Sats.

Sonya Nightingale (Martin) Y England Swindon Swindon 01793 763814 sonya@highworth-physio.co.uk Y N Prefers email. Only available Tues, 

some bovine.

Stephanie Wilson Y England Kent Kent and South East London 07803 580873 stephwilsonphysio@hotmail.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. School hours only.

Sune du Toit Y England Nottinghamshire Lincolnshire, Leicestershire, 

South Yorkshire, Derbyshire

07513 028507 or 

07801 650135

physiosune@hotmail.com Y N Prefers email. Tues and Wed 9.30 to 

15.00, Thurs 9.30 to 13.30.

Suzanne Cottriall Y England Leahurst, University of 

Liverpool

Wirral 07792 306989 or 0151 

794 9453

suzcot@liverpool.ac.uk Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri. Ocassionally 

farm animals.

Tim Bradford Y England Hereford Mid-west UK 01432 890490 Info@bradfordsvetphysio.co.uk Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri. Some feline 

and boving.

Tracy Crook Y England Bucks Beds, Bucks, Herts 07762 380816 Tc@chilternvetphysio.com Y Y Prefers email. Thurs mainly but can 

accommodate finish at 4.30pm on 

Mon, Tues, Weds

Victoria (Tor) Henderson Y England Kent South East Kent 07900 905204 Tor@physioeffects.co.uk; torhenderson@hotmail.com Y Y Prefers email. Weds and Fri. EQ bias, 

some SA canine more that feline

Victoria Spalding Y England West Yorkshire Yorkshire 0113 2889701 physio@victoriaspalding.co.uk Y Y

Clare-Maria Campbell Y N Ireland N Ireland Ulster, Co Down, Co Antrim, 

Co Tyrone

07801 080108 / 

02887746722

cmcphysio1@gmail.com Y Y Mainly equine, Tues and Weds with 

some addidtional days.
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Karyn Jamieson Y Eire Co Kildare Dublin, Wicklow, Meath, 

Tipperary

00353 860239125 karynj@live.com Y N Prefers email. Not Mon and Tues

Amy Shakeshaft Y Wales North Wales North Wales, Cheshire, 

Staffordshire

07471506292 amy@p-physiotherapy.co.uk Y Y Prefers mobile. Mon, Tues, Sat and 

Sun

Hannah Price Y Wales Mid Wales, Powys, 

Herefordshire

Mid Wales, Powys, 

Herefordshire

07779 792984 hannahprice.vetphysio@yahoo.co.uk N Y Prefers email. Mon-Fri. Some farm 

opportunities

Brid Walsh Y Scotland Inverness Highlands 07598 928509 brid@albaphysiotherapy.co.uk; info@albaphysiotherapy.co.uk Y Y Mainly canine, email first for days.

Jo Paul Y Scotland Berwickshire East Lothian 01368 830633 jopaulinwerc@hotmail.com Y Y If you do a 'course' with Jo with more 

than 3 students then it does not count 

as clinical placement

Lara Moser-Kats Y Scotland Dunlop Dunlop, does not travel 078018 27214 lara@vetphysioclinic.com; larankats@gmail.com N Y Currently unavailable for 

2020/covid19 restrictions

Maeve Sheridan (Grant) Y Scotland Edinburgh Edinburgh 07815 839790 Maevegrant@yahoo.co.uk Y N

Tara Jamieson Y Scotland Aberdeenshire Aberdeenshire 07989 435560 info@charteredvetphysio.com Y N Prefers email. Tues, Thurs, Sat but 

subject to change

Annette Bowen Y Australia WA Western Australia, Central 

Wheatbelt

0061 407300402 annette.bowen@hotmail.com Y N Part-time with occasional weekend 

clients

Brooke Williams (nee Marsh) Y Australia Queensland Sunshine Coast, Qld 0061 408022660 brookephysio@gmail.com; reception@holisticanimalphysio.com.au N Y Thurs to Sat. Small Animal

Eilis McCarthy Y Australia Melboure mobile clinic 0061 484 295 411 info@jhhphysiotherapy.com.au Y Y Prefers email. Fridays and Saturdays

Elycia Aliki Y Australia Victoria Melbourne 03 9982 1040 Elyciametaxasbelt@icloud.com ? Y

Emma Mathlin Y Australia Sydney Sydney, Greater Sydney 0061 408 509 867  emma@equimotion.com.au; info@equimotion.com.au Y N Prefers email. Monday to Friday

Fiona Sands Y Australia Queensland Queensland 0061 407 635151 f.sands@bigpond.com Y N Prefers email. Tuesdays and Fridays

Fiona Winchester Y Australia Victoria North of Melbourne, 

Victoria, Yarra Valley

0061 406 188 297 fiona@allcreaturesphysio.com.au Y Y Prefers email. Days vary but normally 

3 days. Predominantly horses but 

some dogs occasionally.

Helen Nicholson Y Australia NSW New South Wales theboss@wholefamilyhealth.com.au Y

Jessica O'Connor Y Australia Sydney NSW 00612 9002 7283 employment@sashvets.com N Y Contact by email. Monday to Friday

Jodie Watson Y Australia Victoria Mornington Peninsula 0061 59761069 info@mparc.com.au Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Sat

Kate Sagar Y Australia Victoria Victoria ksagar@bigpond.net.au Y N Only available one day a week.

mailto:amy@p-physiotherapy.co.uk
mailto:hannahprice.vetphysio@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:brid@albaphysiotherapy.co.uk
mailto:jopaulinwerc@hotmail.com
mailto:Maevegrant@yahoo.co.uk
mailto:info@charteredvetphysio.com
mailto:annette.bowen@hotmail.com
mailto:brookephysio@gmail.com
mailto:Elyciametaxasbelt@icloud.com
mailto:f.sands@bigpond.com
mailto:fiona@allcreaturesphysio.com.au
mailto:ksagar@bigpond.net.au


PHYSIO CLINICAL PLACEMENT PROVIDERS

Clinician 

Registered 

with UoL Country Based in Area/s Covered Telephone Contact Equine Canine Notes

Katrina Varcoe-Cocks Y Australia Melbourne Melbourne kvc.equinept@gmail.com Y N

Lesley Goff Y Australia Qld Queensland lesley@animalphysio.com.au Y Y

Lindsey Connell Y Australia Qld Queensland 0061 403970675 lindsey@animalphysiosolutions.com.au; lconnell@vss.net.au N Y Prefers email. Working days vary so 

will organise on individual basis.

Louise Steinman Y Australia ACT/NSW ACT/NSW http://bungendorephysio.com.au/

Lynne Harrison Y Australia Qld Sunshine Coast, Queensland 0061 423493130 lynne.harrison1974@gmail.com; 

lynne@horseandriderphysiotherapy.com.au

Y Y Prefers email. Primarily equine. 

Weekdays except Weds

Michelle Monk Y Australia Victoria Victoria caninephysio@aol.com

Naomi Boyd Y Australia NSW NSW (SASH Vet Hospital)

Sally Elsom Y Australia sallyelsom@hotmail.com

Sandy Sharpe Y Australia QLD Gold Coast, Brisbane 0061 415 219 566 ppanimalphysio@gmail.com  Y N Prefers email. Works Mon, Tues, Thurs-

Sat. Some half/long days

Shelly Sloper (nee Pastuch) Y Australia WA, Perth Perth admin@miamiphysio.com.au

Stephanie Batterham Y Australia QLD Gold Coast, Brisbane, 

Lockyer Valley, Toowoomba 

Region, Coffs Habour incl 

northern NSW

0061 415609808 stephanie@animalphysio.com.au Y Y Prefers email. Mainly equine some 

canine. Works Fridays and some 

Saturdays

Tom Simpson Y Australia NSW 0061 405272880 tom@epphysio.com.au Y N Prefers email. Monday to Saturday

Ashley Young (Calder) Y New Zealand Auckland Auckland 0064 210462839 ashley.young@vsnz.co.nz N Y Prefers email. Mon to Friday

Lindsey Skinner (Craig) Y New Zealand North Island Auckland North West 21617378 lindseycraig98@hotmail.com Y N Prefers email. Mon to Weds

Elena Saltis Y New Zealand South Island Christchurch elena@animalphysionz.com N Y

Helen Robartes Y New Zealand North Island Auckland  220198090 helenvetphysio@gmail.com Y Y Mon to Fri, includes cats and farm 

visits

Kirsten Gollan Y New Zealand Hamilton Waikato 0064273921232 kirsten@animalfisio.co.nz Y Y Email or Phone. Has EQ rehab centre 

and SA clinic

Lucy Finch Y New Zealand South Island Lucy@aorakianimal.co.nz

Sarah Cruikshank Y New Zealand North Island Auckland and North Island 0064 21856999 sarah@vetphysio.co.nz; office@vetphysio.co.nz Y Y Use both email addresses, Mon to Fri. 

Mainly EQ, canine, feline. Occasionally 

alpaca and zoo animals

Laurie Edge-Hughes Y Canada Calgary, Alberta Calgary, Alberta 1-(403)-204-0823 admin@caninefitness.com N Y Mon to Sat. Mainly canine with access 

to EQ practice.
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Heli Hyytianen Y Finland Helsinki South Finland and Helsinki 00358 445386069 heli.hyytiainen@helsinki.fi Y Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri. Includes 

cats, farm and exotic animals

Ann Essner Y Sweden Uppsala 0046 706927562 ann.essner@evidensia.se N Y Prefers email. Mon to Fri. Also speaks 

Norwegian.

Cajsa Ericson Y Sweden Stockholm 0708 301033 cajsaericson@gmail.com Y Y

Marie Bergergard Sweden Stockholm 0771 - 45 40 00 marie.bergergard@evidensia.se

Marinette Teeling N South Africa Plettenberg bay 

(Tertiary training 

institute with 

Veterinary 

Physiotherapy clinic and 

Equine Lameness 

Clinic), JHB - Veterinary 

Physiotherapy clinic.

Plettenberg Bay 0027 727424694 or 

007244 5339513

marinette@equine-librium.co.za Y Y Prefers email. Throughout the week. 

Some wildlife

Pernilla Stenfeldt Y 070-680 26 40 pernilla.stenfeldt@telia.com Y
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